2022 - 2023

Stakes Schedule
Progress Pace

Date Day
11/17 Thursday
11/23 Wednesday
Matron Series

Date Day

11/3 Thursday
11/3 Thursday
11/3 Thursday
11/3 Thursday
11/10 Thursday
11/10 Thursday
11/10 Thursday
11/10 Thursday

56ty s vover @

Event

3-Year-Old Pace Elim/Preview

3-Year-Old Pace Final

Event

2-Year-Old Filly Pace Final
2-Year-Old Filly Trot Final
2-Year-Old Colt Pace Final
2-Year-Old Colt Trot Final
3-Year-Old Filly Pace Final
3-Year-Old Filly Trot Final
3-Year-Old Colt Pace Final
3-Year-Old Colt Trot Final

2022 Delaware Standardbred Breeders Fund (DSBF)

Date
11/7
11/8
11/8
11/9
11/14
11/15
11/15
11/16
11/21
11/22
11/22
11/23

11/28
11/29
11/30
1211
12/5
12/6
12/7
12/8
12/12
12/13
12/14
12/15

Day
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Event

2-Year-Old Colt Pace Elim 1
2-Year-Old Filly Trot Elim 1
2-Year-Old Colt Trot Elim 1
2-Year-Old Filly Pace Elim 1
2-Year-Old Colt Pace Elim 2
2-Year-Old Filly Trot Elim 2
2-Year-Old Colt Trot Elim 2
2-Year-Old Filly Pace Elim 2
2-Year-Old Colt Pace Final
2-Year-Old Filly Trot Final
2-Year-Old Colt Trot Final
2-Year-Old Filly Pace Final

3-Year-Old Filly Trot Elim 1
3-Year-Old Colt Trot Elim 1
3-Year-Old Filly Pace Elim 1
3-Year-Old Colt Pace Elim 1
3-Year-Old Filly Trot Elim 2
3-Year-Old Colt Trot Elim 2
3-Year-Old Filly Pace Elim 2
3-Year-Old Colt Pace Elim 2
3-Year-Old Filly Trot Final
3-Year-Old Colt Trot Final
3-Year-Old Filly Pace Final
3-Year-Old Colt Pace Final

Est. Purse
$35,000
$300,000

Est. Purse
$175,000
$180,000
$190,000
$205,000
$170,000
$190,000
$200,000
$180,000

Purse
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000

$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000



2023 Delaware Standardbred Breeders Fund (DSBF) “Overnight” Series

Date
3/13
3/14
3/15
3/16
3/20
3/21

3/22
3/23
3/27
3/28
3/28
3/29
3/30
3/30

Day
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday

Event

3-Year-Old Filly Trot Elim 1
3-Year-Old Colt Trot Elim 1
3-Year-Old Filly Pace Elim 1
3-Year-Old Colt Pace Elim 1
3-Year-Old Filly Trot Elim 2
3-Year-Old Colt Trot Elim 2
3-Year-Old Filly Pace Elim 2
3-Year-Old Colt Pace Elim 2
3-Year-Old Filly Trot Final
3-Year-Old Colt Trot Final
3-Year-Old Trot Consolations
3-Year-Old Filly Pace Final
3-Year-Old Colt Pace Final
3-Year-Old Pace Consolations

Purse

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$50,000
$50,000
$25,000
$50,000
$50,000
$25,000



