

2022 - 2023 Stakes Schedule

Progress Pace

Day Thursday Wednesday	Event 3-Year-Old Pace Elim/Preview 3-Year-Old Pace Final	Est. Purse \$35,000 \$300,000
Day	Event	Est. Purse
Thursday	2-Year-Old Filly Pace Final	\$175,000
Thursday	2-Year-Old Filly Trot Final	\$180,000
Thursday	2-Year-Old Colt Pace Final	\$190,000
Thursday	2-Year-Old Colt Trot Final	\$205,000
Thursday	3-Year-Old Filly Pace Final	\$170,000
Thursday	3-Year-Old Filly Trot Final	\$190,000
Thursday	3-Year-Old Colt Pace Final	\$200,000
Thursday	3-Year-Old Colt Trot Final	\$180,000
	Thursday Wednesday Day Thursday Thursday Thursday Thursday Thursday Thursday Thursday Thursday Thursday	Thursday3-Year-Old Pace Elim/PreviewWednesday3-Year-Old Pace FinalDayEventThursday2-Year-Old Filly Pace FinalThursday2-Year-Old Filly Trot FinalThursday2-Year-Old Colt Pace FinalThursday2-Year-Old Colt Trot FinalThursday3-Year-Old Filly Pace FinalThursday3-Year-Old Filly Trot FinalThursday3-Year-Old Colt Pace FinalThursday3-Year-Old Colt Pace FinalThursday3-Year-Old Colt Pace Final

2022 Delaware Standardbred Breeders Fund (DSBF)

2022 Delaware Glandardbred Dreeders Fund (DODF)						
Date	Day	Event	Purse			
11/7	Monday	2-Year-Old Colt Pace Elim 1	\$20,000			
11/8	Tuesday	2-Year-Old Filly Trot Elim 1	\$20,000			
11/8	Tuesday	2-Year-Old Colt Trot Elim 1	\$20,000			
11/9	Wednesday	2-Year-Old Filly Pace Elim 1	\$20,000			
11/14	Monday	2-Year-Old Colt Pace Elim 2	\$20,000			
11/15	Tuesday	2-Year-Old Filly Trot Elim 2	\$20,000			
11/15	Tuesday	2-Year-Old Colt Trot Elim 2	\$20,000			
11/16	Wednesday	2-Year-Old Filly Pace Elim 2	\$20,000			
11/21	Monday	2-Year-Old Colt Pace Final	\$100,000			
11/22	Tuesday	2-Year-Old Filly Trot Final	\$100,000			
11/22	Tuesday	2-Year-Old Colt Trot Final	\$100,000			
11/23	Wednesday	2-Year-Old Filly Pace Final	\$100,000			
11/00	Mondov	2 Year Old Filly Trat Elim 1	¢00 000			
11/28 11/29	Monday	3-Year-Old Filly Trot Elim 1 3-Year-Old Colt Trot Elim 1	\$20,000 \$20,000			
11/30	Tuesday		\$20,000 \$20,000			
	Wednesday	3-Year-Old Filly Pace Elim 1	\$20,000 \$20,000			
12/1	Thursday	3-Year-Old Colt Pace Elim 1	\$20,000 \$20,000			
12/5	Monday	3-Year-Old Filly Trot Elim 2	\$20,000 \$20,000			
12/6	Tuesday	3-Year-Old Colt Trot Elim 2	\$20,000			
12/7	Wednesday	3-Year-Old Filly Pace Elim 2	\$20,000			
12/8	Thursday	3-Year-Old Colt Pace Elim 2	\$20,000			
12/12	Monday	3-Year-Old Filly Trot Final	\$100,000			
12/13	Tuesday	3-Year-Old Colt Trot Final	\$100,000			
12/14	Wednesday	3-Year-Old Filly Pace Final	\$100,000			
12/15	Thursday	3-Year-Old Colt Pace Final	\$100,000			

2023 Delaware Standardbred Breeders Fund (DSBF) "Overnight" Series					
Date	Day	Event	Purse		
3/13	Monday	3-Year-Old Filly Trot Elim 1	\$10,000		
3/14	Tuesday	3-Year-Old Colt Trot Elim 1	\$10,000		
3/15	Wednesday	3-Year-Old Filly Pace Elim 1	\$10,000		
3/16	Thursday	3-Year-Old Colt Pace Elim 1	\$10,000		
3/20	Monday	3-Year-Old Filly Trot Elim 2	\$10,000		
3/21	Tuesday	3-Year-Old Colt Trot Elim 2	\$10,000		
3/22	Wednesday	3-Year-Old Filly Pace Elim 2	\$10,000		
3/23	Thursday	3-Year-Old Colt Pace Elim 2	\$10,000		
3/27	Monday	3-Year-Old Filly Trot Final	\$50,000		
3/28	Tuesday	3-Year-Old Colt Trot Final	\$50,000		
3/28	Tuesday	3-Year-Old Trot Consolations	\$25,000		
3/29	Wednesday	3-Year-Old Filly Pace Final	\$50,000		
3/30	Thursday	3-Year-Old Colt Pace Final	\$50,000		
3/30	Thursday	3-Year-Old Pace Consolations	\$25,000		